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Product data sheet
Characteristics

ACTFP2C1M25M30
Actassi Fibre Optic Patchcord OM2 SC-SC
Duplex LSZH 3M

Main
Range Actassi
Product or component
type

Multimode fibre optic patchcord

Colour Sheath: orange
SC duplex housing: black

Type of packing Plastic bag

Complementary
Maximum insertion loss 0.2 dB SC
Minimum return loss 30 dB SC
Pulling force 66 N
Crush resistance 100 N/m
Fibre performance OM2 50/125 µm
Condition of use Patching
Exchange mode Duplex
Mode of transmission Multi mode
Number of optic fibre 2
Cable outer diameter 1.6 mm 2 +/- 0.2 mm
Cable length 3 m
Targeted region Asia Pacific.

Environment
Ambient air temperature for operation -20…60 °C
Ambient air temperature for installation -20…60 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -20…60 °C
Standards IEC 60754-1

IEC 60754-2
IEC 61034
Fibre performance: TIA/EIA-568-C.3
Fibre performance: ISO/IEC 11801:2011 Ed.2.2 OM2
SC connector: TIA/EIA-604-3
SC connector: IEC 61754-4 Ed.2

Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Number of Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 0.9 cm
Package 1 Width 19.0 cm
Package 1 Length 19.0 cm
Package 1 Weight 42.0 g
Unit Type of Package 2 BB1
Number of Units in Package 2 15
Package 2 Height 14.0 cm
Package 2 Width 19.0 cm
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Package 2 Length 19.0 cm
Package 2 Weight 770.0 g
Unit Type of Package 3 S04
Number of Units in Package 3 180
Package 3 Height 30.0 cm
Package 3 Width 40.0 cm
Package 3 Length 60.0 cm
Package 3 Weight 10.24 kg

Offer Sustainability
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
REACh free of SVHC Yes
EU RoHS Directive Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope) EU RoHS

Declaration
Toxic heavy metal free Yes
Mercury free Yes
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS Declaration
RoHS exemption information Yes
Circularity Profile No need of specific recycling operations


